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“Criminology at the Intersections of Oppression” 

 

 

Area I. Presidential Plenaries  
  

 Committee 

o Robert Apel, Rutgers University, Newark robert.apel@rutgers.edu  

o Bonita Veysey, Rutgers University, Newark veysey@andromeda.rutgers.edu  

 

Area II. Causes of Crime and Criminal Behavior 

Area Chair: Charis Kubrin, University of California, Irvine ckubrin@uci.edu  

   

1. Convict Criminology  

 Bryan Sykes, DePaul University bsykes1@depaul.edu  

2. Oppression, Injustice, and Inequality 

 Alexes Harris, University of Washington yharris@u.washington.edu  

3. Critical Feminist Perspectives  

 Amanda Burgess-Proctor, Oakland University burgessp@oakland.edu  

4. Critical Race Perspectives 

 Geoff Ward, University of California, Irvine gward@uci.edu  

5. Critical Class Perspectives 

 Carla Shedd, Columbia University cs2613@columbia.edu  

6. Neighborhood Effects and Urban Change  

 Elizabeth Griffiths, Rutgers University, Newark elizabeth.griffiths@rutgers.edu  

7. Cultural, Disorganization, and Anomie Perspectives 

 Lori Burrington, Bowling Green State University lburrin@bgsu.edu  

8. Global and International Perspectives 

 Stephanie DiPietro, University of Missouri, St. Louis dipietros@umsl.edu  

9. Routine Activities and Situational Perspectives  

 Elizabeth Groff, Temple University groff@temple.edu  

10. Rational Choice Perspectives 

 Marie Tillyer, University of Texas, San Antonio marie.tillyer@utsa.edu  

11. Learning, Control, and Strain Perspectives  

 Lee Ann Slocum, University of Missouri, St. Louis slocuml@umsl.edu  

12. Developmental, Integrated, and Life Course Perspectives  

 Abigail Fagan, Florida State University afagan@fsu.edu  

13. Biological, Bio-Social, and Psychological Perspectives  

 Danielle Boisvert, Sam Houston State University dxb014@shsu.edu  

 

Area III. Types of Offending and Victimization 

Area Chair: Brenda Blackwell, Georgia State University bblackwell@gsu.edu  

 

14. State and Political Crime 
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 Wenona Rymond-Richmond, University of Massachusetts, Amherst 

wenona@soc.umass.edu  

15. Terrorism and Political Violence  

 Laura Dugan, University of Maryland, College Park ldugan@umd.edu  

16. Hate Crime and Intergroup Offending  

 Amy Farrell, Northeastern University am.farrell@neu.edu  

17. School Violence, Bullying, and Harassment 

 John Burrow, University of South Carolina, Columbia burrowj@gwm.sc.edu  

18. Family and Intimate Partner Abuse  

 Hillary Potter, University of Colorado, Boulder hillary.potter@colorado.edu  

19. Sex Work/Prostitution and Human Trafficking 

 Lisa Muftić, Georgia State University lmuftic@gsu.edu  

20. Property and Public Order Crimes  

 Jesenia Pizarro, Michigan State University pizarros@msu.edu  

21. Environmental/Green Crime 

 Carole Gibbs, Michigan State University gibbsca1@msu.edu  

22. White Collar, Occupational, Organizational, and Corporate Crime 

 Kristy Holtfreter, Arizona State University kristy.holtfreter@asu.edu  

23. Identity Theft and Cyber-Crime 

 Holly Miller, University of Texas, San Antonio holly.miller@utsa.edu  

24. Global/Transnational Crime 

 Nancy Morris, Virginia Commonwealth University nmorris@vcu.edu  

25. Organized Crime and Corruption 

 Rely Vîlcică, Temple University rvilcica@temple.edu  

26. Violence and Sex Crimes  

 Jo-Ann Della Giustina, Bridgewater State University jdellagiustina@bridgew.edu  

 

Area IV. Correlates of Crime and Oppression 

Area Chair: Nikki Jones, University of California, Santa Barbara njones@soc.ucsb.edu  

 

27. Poverty and Structural Inequalities 

 María Vélez, University of New Mexico mvelez@unm.edu  

28. Sex, Gender, and Sexuality 

 Carrie Buist, University of North Carolina, Wilmington buistc@uncw.edu  

29. Race, Ethnicity, and Nationality 

 Jamie Fader, University at Albany jfader@albany.edu  

30. Immigration/Migration 

 Anthony Peguero, Virginia Tech University anthony.peguero@vt.edu  

31. Age 

 Lila Kazemian, John Jay College of Criminal Justice lkazemian@jjay.cuny.edu  

32. Gangs, Peers, and Co-Offending  

 Jean McGloin, University of Maryland, College Park jmcgloin@umd.edu  

33. Substance Use and Abuse  

 Jorge Chávez, Bowling Green State University jchavez@bgsu.edu  

34. Mental Health  

 Alice Cepeda, University of Southern California alicecep@usc.edu  
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35. Weapons  

 Deanna Wilkinson, Ohio State University wilkinson.110@osu.edu  

 

Area V. Criminal Justice Policy and Practice 

Area Chair: Ojmarrh Mitchell, University of South Florida omitchell@usf.edu  

 

36. Oppression and Criminal Injustice 

 Rosemary Barberet, John Jay College of Criminal Justice 

rbarberet@jjay.cuny.edu  

37. Victimization Policy and Prevention  

 Ráchael Powers, University of South Florida powersr@usf.edu  

38. Crime Prevention  

 Charlotte Gill, George Mason University cgill9@gmu.edu  

39. Policing and Law Enforcement  

 Sanja Kutnjak Ivkovich, Michigan State University kutnjak@msu.edu  

40. Prosecution, Courts, and Sentencing  

 Barbara Koons-Witt, University of South Carolina, Columbia 

bakoons@mailbox.sc.edu  

41. Prisons and Jails 

 Jennifer Cobbina, Michigan State University cobbina@msu.edu  

42. Community Corrections  

 Gaylene Armstrong, Sam Houston State University garmstrong@shsu.edu  

43. Prisoner Reentry  

 Johnna Christian, Rutgers University, Newark johnnac@newark.rutgers.edu  

44. Juvenile Justice System  

 Judith Ryder, St. John’s University ryderj@stjohns.edu  

45. Capital Punishment  

 Denise Boots, University of Texas, Dallas deniseboots@utdallas.edu       

 

Area VI. Perceptions of Crime and Justice 

Area Chair: Frankie Bailey, University at Albany fybailey@albany.edu  

 

46. Political and Social Rhetoric about Crime and Justice 

 Sandra Browning, University of Cincinnati sandra.browning@uc.edu  

47. Fear of Crime and Perceived Risk  

 Xia Wang, Arizona State University xiawang@asu.edu  

48. Media and the Social Construction of Crime  

 Emily Lenning, Fayetteville State University elenning@uncfsu.edu  

49. Attitudes about Punishment and Justice 

 Devon Johnson, George Mason University djohns22@gmu.edu  

 

Area VII. Comparative and Historical Perspectives  

Area Chair: Janet Stamatel, University of Kentucky jstamatel@uky.edu  

 

50. International and Cross-National Comparisons  

 Ekaterina Botchkovar, Northeastern University e.botchkovar@neu.edu  
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51. Historical Comparisons  

 Heather Schoenfeld, Northwestern University schoenfeld.25@osu.edu  

52. Global/Transnational Crime and Justice  

 Aunshul Rege, Temple University rege@temple.edu  

 

Area VIII. Methodology 

Area Chair: Sara Wakefield, Rutgers University, Newark sara.wakefield@rutgers.edu  

 

53. Advances in Critical Methodology 

 Kristin Carbone-Lopez, University of Missouri, St. Louis 

carbonelopezk@umsl.edu  

54. Advances in Quantitative Methodology 

 Kiminori Nakamura, University of Maryland, College Park knakamur@umd.edu  

55. Advances in Qualitative Methodology 

 Mona Lynch, University of California, Irvine lynchm@uci.edu  

56. Advances in Evaluation Research  

 Cynthia Lum, George Mason University clum@gmu.edu  

57. Advances in Experimental Methodology 

 Ellen Cohn, Florida International University cohne@fiu.edu  

58. Advances in Teaching Methods  

 Sheetal Ranjan, William Paterson University ranjans@wpunj.edu  

 

Area IX. Roundtable Sessions  

 Christina DeJong, Michigan State University dejongc@msu.edu  

 

Area X. Poster Sessions  

 Susan Case, American Society of Criminology asc@asc41.com  

 

Area XI. Author Meets Critics   

 Bonnie Berry, Social Problems Research Group berry@anomie.com  

 

Area XII. Policy Workshops 

 Laura Dugan (Policy Committee Chair), University of Maryland  ldugan@umd.edu 

 

Area XIII. Pre-Conference Workshops 

 Carolyn Block, Illinois Criminal Justice Information Authority crblock@rcn.com 

(Chair) 

 Committee 

o Rod Brunson, Rutgers University, Newark rodbruns@newark.rutgers.edu  

o Min Xie, Arizona State University min.xie@asu.edu  

o Leana Bouffard, Sam Houston State University lbouffard@shsu.edu  

o Molly Dragiewicz, Queensland University of Technology 

molly.dragiewicz@qut.edu.au  

 

Area XIV. Professional Development/Students Meet Scholars 

 Bianca Bersani, University of Massachusetts, Boston bianca.bersani@umb.edu  
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